BUSINESS REQUIREMENT 
Alarm Monitoring and Armed Response 

Services 

1. Introduction 

The South African Revenue Service (SARS) has approximately one hundred and seventy-three (173) facilities 

(sites) wherein it conducts its business processes. The facilities have alarm systems installed, whilst others might 

require new alarms based on risks identified. SARS requires security service provider/s who are security registered